### 990114541 05/13/2021

## TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD236312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUBIK'S BRAND LIMITED	04/27/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPIN MASTER TOYS UK LIMITED
Address:	Secure Trust House, Boston Drive
	Bourne End, Buckinghamshire SL8 5YS
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	LTD
Entity Country:	United Kingdom

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79164943

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: SPIN MASTER TOYS UK LIMITED Address: Secure Trust House, Boston Drive

Bourne End, Buckinghamshire SL8 5YS

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 007617 FRAME: 0824

990114541

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007617 FRAME: 0825

**RECORDED: 05/13/2021**